33-35 W. Washington Street, Room 210 Hagerstown, Maryland 21740

CONTACT: MS. MARCIA SAUNDERS 301.797.5019

saunders@dbhm.org

## RELEASE OF LIABILITY STATEMENT FOR DANCE CHALLENGE

l <u>,</u>	, hereby acknowledge that I am
	lenge organized by the Doleman Black Heritage Museum and the m (hereinafter referred to as "the Organizations").
	tivities involves certain risks, including but not limited to the risk of on. I know that dancing may require physical movement, coordination, od with participating in this event.
the Doleman Black Heritage Museum and t directors, volunteers, employees, and agen	cipate in the Dance Challenge, I hereby waive, release, and discharge the Friends of Doleman Black Heritage Museum, their officers, ts from all liability, claims, demands, actions, or causes of action loss, damage, or injury, including death, that may be sustained by me e event.
3	lease of liability includes any claims based on negligence, action, or s, directors, volunteers, employees, or agents, whether caused by the
	nt, I am giving up my right to sue the Doleman Black Heritage Museum e Museum for any injury or damages that may occur due to my
	te in this event and that I have no medical condition that would by all rules and regulations established by the Organizations for the
I have read this release of liability stateme agreement of my own free will.	nt carefully and understand its contents. I voluntarily sign this
Participant's Signature:	
Participant's Name (Printed):	
Date:	